

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 5511

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 24

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 8, delete "\$8,439,970" and insert "\$3,993,769".
- 2 In line 12, delete "\$485,000,000" and insert "\$450,500,000".
- 3 In line 14, delete "\$3,430,400" and insert "\$1,932,014".
- 4 In line 18, delete "\$9,961,275" and insert "\$7,974,203".
- 5 In line 22, delete "5" and insert "6".
- 6 In line 27, delete "\$3,117,956" and insert "\$3,267,956".
- 7 On page 2, after line 2, insert:
- 8 "(3) Debt service \$ 2,764,688".
- 9 In line 4, delete "\$114,477,302" and insert "\$152,561,380".
- 10 In line 5, after "4" insert "or 5".
- 11 After line 7, insert:
- 12 **"SECTION 4. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the amount of**
- 13 **\$5,600,000 is established for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, as the maximum limit for**
- 14 **payment of expenses from federal funds other than those described in section 5 of this 2009**
- 15 **Act, collected or received by the Department of Community Colleges and Workforce Devel-**
- 16 **opment for the Oregon Youth Conservation Corps."**
- 17 In line 8, delete "4" and insert "5" and delete "(1)".
- 18 Delete lines 11 through 13.
- 19 In line 14, delete "5" and insert "6" and delete "\$18,000" and insert "\$25,308".
- 20 After line 18, insert:
- 21 **"SECTION 7. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the amount of**
- 22 **\$7,911,324 is established for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, as the maximum limit for**
- 23 **payment of expenses by the Department of Community Colleges and Workforce Development**
- 24 **from lottery moneys allocated from the Administrative Services Economic Development**
- 25 **Fund to the department for debt service on lottery bonds."**
- 26 In line 19, delete "6" and insert "8".
- 27
-